Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Commissioner of Patents

RECORDA Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

APR 2 6 2005

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

05-23-2005



102908624

Our Ref.: 47-214

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): IRM Technologies Pty Ltd. The University of Sydney Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of convevance: City: Sydney, NSW State/Country: Australia Merger Change of Name Security Assignment Zip: 2006 Other August 25, 2004 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) 5,787,884 (1)(2)6,109,262(2)(3)(3)5,955,376Additional numbers attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 120.00 Leonard C. Mitchard Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which 1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 22201 City: Arlington State: VA 14-1140. Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Leonard C. Mitchard October 6, 2004 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,009 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

10/12/2004 INSETRICHE 00000017 5757884

01 FC:8021

120.00 DP

887930

PATENT REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0991

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 25 day of August 2004.

BETWEEN IRM Technologies Pty Ltd, A.C.N. 081 353 639, (now known as Inhalix Pty Ltd (In Liquidation)) of Level 3, Building 92, Royal Prince Alfred Hospital, Missenden Road, Camperdown, New South Wales, 2050, Australia, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part AND The University of Sydney, a body corporate established pursuant The University of Sydney Act 1989, Sydney, New South Wales, 2006, Australia, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the patents set out in accompanying Annex A.

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Letters Patent in respect of each patent set out in Annex A.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the Letters Patent, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner thereof by the grant of the Letters Patent for each patent set out in Annex A free from all encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year first above written.

IRM Technologies Pty Ltd (now known as Inhalix Pty Ltd (In Liquidation)) in the presence of: Witness Signature	Name: P-WALKER Position: Liquochor
Witness Name Signed, sealed and delivered for and on behalf of the said The University of Sydney in the presence of:) Clave Dank
MN)_W Witness Signature) Name: CBAXION) Position: Director) Business Liaison Office
MALCOLM DONNELL Witness Name	

ANNEX A

Country	Patent Number	Title
Japan	3534770	Nasal and Oral Filters
United States	5787884	Nasal and Oral Filters
United States	6109262	Nasal and Oral Filters
United States	5955376	Detection of Molecules Associated with Airborne Particles

Assignment of Patent - BLOCS # 6806 HNB LOCS deals\Nasai Filters\Assignment of OS Patent 15.7.04 v1.doc

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 016050 FRAME: 0992